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PEW RESEARCH CENTER FOR THE PEOPLE & THE PRESS 
September 25-28, 2009 NEWS INTEREST INDEX OMNIBUS SURVEY  

FINAL TOPLINE 
N=1004 

 
Q.1 As I read a list of some stories covered by news organizations this past week, please tell me if you 

happened to follow each news story very closely, fairly closely, not too closely, or not at all closely. First, 
[INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] [IF NECESSARY “Did you follow [ITEM] very closely, fairly 
closely, not too closely or not at all closely?”] 

 
 Very 

closely 
Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

DK/ 
Refused 

a. Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy 44 37 10 10 * 
September 18-21, 2009 44 34 15 7 * 
September 11-14, 2009 45 32 14 9 * 
September 3-6, 2009 41 31 15 13 * 
August 28-31, 2009 45 30 13 12 1 
August 21-24, 2009 50 27 13 10 1 
August 14-17, 2009 41 37 11 12 * 
August 7-10, 2009 42 34 13 10 * 
July 31-August 3, 2009 46 34 11 8 * 
July 24-27, 2009 45 35 12 8 * 
July 17-20, 2009 43 35 11 11 1 
July 10-13, 2009 37 38 13 11 * 
July 2-5, 2009 38 35 15 12 * 
June 19-22, 2009 42 33 15 10 * 
June 12-15, 2009 41 35 12 12 * 
June 5-8, 2009 41 34 11 14 * 
May 29-June 1, 2009 43 37 11 8 * 
May 21-24, 2009 44 35 13 9 * 
May 15-18, 2009 44 35 12 8 * 
May 8-11, 2009 42 34 12 12 * 
May 1-4, 2009 47 36 11 5 1 
April 17-20, 2009 52 30 10 7 1 
April 9-13, 2009 48 29 13 10 0 
March 27-30, 2009 48 32 10 10 * 
March 20-23, 2009 52 34 8 6 * 
March 13-16, 2009 48 33 9 10 * 
February 27-March 2, 2009 56 30 8 6 * 
February 13-16, 2009 55 29 10 6 * 
January 30-February 2,  2009 52 31 12 5 * 
January 23-26, 2009 57 30 8 5 0 
January 16-19, 2009 43 35 13 9 * 
January 2-4, 2009 42 36 15 7 * 
December 12-15, 2008 51 33 9 7 * 
December 5-8, 2008 42 38 13 7 * 
November 21-24, 2008 59 24 9 8 * 
November 14-17, 2008 56 29 9 6 * 
November 7-10, 2008 54 31 8 7 * 
October 31-November 3, 2008 63 27 6 4 * 
October 24-27, 2008 52 35 7 5 1 
October 17-20, 2008 62 29 6 3 * 
October 10-13, 2008 65 25 7 3 * 
October 3-6, 2008 69 23 5 3 * 
September 26-29, 2008 70 22 5 3 * 
September 19-22, 2008 56 27 12 5 * 
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Q.1 CONTINUED… 
 

 
Very 

closely 

 
Fairly 
closely 

 
Not too 
closely 

 
Not at all 
closely 

 
DK/ 

Refused 
September 5-8, 2008 44 33 16 7 * 
August 29-31, 2008 41 34 13 11 1 
August 15-18, 2008 39 36 15 10 * 
August 8-11, 2008 39 35 16 10 * 
August 1-4, 2008 47 34 11 8 0 
July 25-28, 2008 46 32 10 12 * 
July 18-21, 2008 45 33 13 9 * 
July 11-14, 2008 44 33 12 10 1 
June 27-30, 2008 49 31 12 7 1 
June 13-16, 2008 42 33 14 11 * 
May 9-12, 2008 45 31 13 11 * 
May 2-5, 2008 43 31 15 10 1 
April 18-21, 2008 41 35 13 10 1 
April 4-7, 2008 39 37 12 12 * 
March 28-31, 2008 42 36 14 8 * 
March 20-24, 2008 45 33 13 9 * 
February 29-March 3, 2008 38 35 15 11 1 
February 15-18, 2008 37 36 11 16 8 
February 1-4, 2008 40 37 14 8 1 
January 18-21, 2008 42 31 16 11 * 
January 11-14, 2008 36 32 15 16 1 
November 2-5, 2007 27 37 16 19 1 
October 19-22, 2007  25 34 20 21 * 
August 10-13, 2007 28 36 18 18 * 
Mid-November, 2006 31 40 17 11 1 
December, 2005 35 35 18 11 1 
Early November, 2005 35 39 17 9 * 
Mid-May, 2005 30 39 19 11 1 
January, 2005 35 41 17 7 * 
Mid-October, 2004 30 43 16 10 1 
Early September, 2004 39 34 15 11 1 
Mid-January, 2004 37 41 15 7 * 
December, 2003 35 38 14 11 2 
November, 2003 40 34 15 10 1 
October, 2003 32 39 16 12 1 
September, 2003 39 30 18 12 1 
March, 2003 40 35 16 8 1 
February, 2003 42 33 15 10 * 
January, 2003 40 35 13 11 1 
December, 2002 38 34 17 10 1 
February, 2002 35 40 15 9 1 
January, 2002 30 44 16 9 1 
December, 2001 37 40 13 8 2 
Mid-November, 2001 41 36 15 7 1 
June, 2001 24 41 18 16 1 
May, 2001 34 36 15 15 0 
April, 2001 36 34 16 13 1 
February, 2001 30 39 18 12 1 
January, 2001 32 38 17 11 2 
June, 1995 26 41 22 11 * 
March, 1995 27 45 19 9 * 
February, 1995 23 41 22 13 1 
December, 1994 28 43 20 9 * 
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Q.1 CONTINUED… 
 

 
Very 

closely 

 
Fairly 
closely 

 
Not too 
closely 

 
Not at all 
closely 

 
DK/ 

Refused 
October, 1994 27 40 20 12 1 
June, 1994 25 42 23 10 * 
May, 1994 33 40 16 10 1 
January, 1994 34 39 16 10 1 
Early January, 1994 36 44 13 7 * 
December, 1993 35 41 15 8 1 
October, 1993 33 38 20 9 * 
September, 1993 37 40 14 8 1 
Early September, 1993 39 39 14 9 * 
August, 1993 41 36 14 9 * 
May, 1993 37 38 18 6 1 
February, 1993 49 36 10 5 * 
January, 1993 42 39 12 7 * 
September, 1992 43 37 13 6 1 
May, 1992 39 39 15 6 1 
March, 1992 47 38 11 4 * 
February, 1992 47 37 10 6 * 
January, 1992 44 40 11 5 * 
October, 1991 36 38 16 9 1 

      
b. Debate over health care reform 45 31 12 12 0 

September 18-21, 2009 44 26 19 11 * 
September 11-14, 2009 44 27 14 15 * 
September 3-6, 2009 40 26 16 17 0 
August 28-31, 2009 40 28 17 14 1 
August 21-24, 2009 49 24 12 15 1 
August 14-17, 2009 39 31 15 15 1 

TREND FOR COMPARISON:1      
August 7-10, 2009: Debate in Washington over 
health care reform 40 27 17 15 1 
July 31-August 3, 2009  47 26 14 13 1 
July 24-27, 2009 44 28 15 13 * 
July 17-20, 2009 33 31 13 21 2 
July 10-13, 2009 24 29 20 27 * 
June 26-29, 2009 29 26 20 25 1 
June 19-22, 2009 28 28 20 23 * 
June 12-15, 2009 29 26 18 26 * 
May 15-18, 2009: Debate over Obama’s health 
care plans 25 30 20 24 * 
March 6-9, 2009: Obama proposing a  
$630 billion fund for overhauling health care  41 32 13 14 * 
September, 1994: The Clinton 
administration’s health care reform proposals 32 41 18 9 * 
June, 1994 34 40 19 7 * 
May, 1994 37 37 16 9 1 
January, 1994 38 38 15 9 * 
Early January, 1994 40 40 14 6 * 

                                                 
1  June 12-15, 2009 to August 7-10, 2009 asked about: “Debate in Washington over health care reform.” May 15-18, 2009 asked about: 

“Debate over Barack Obama’s health care plans.” March 6-9, 2009 asked about: “Barack Obama proposing a $630 billion fund for 
overhauling the U.S. health care system.” September, 1993 through September, 1994 asked about: “The Clinton Administration’s 
health care reform proposals.” May, 1993 through August, 1993 asked about: “Reports about the White House task force on health 
care reform headed by Hillary Clinton.” 
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Q.1 CONTINUED… 
 

 
Very 

closely 

 
Fairly 
closely 

 
Not too 
closely 

 
Not at all 
closely 

 
DK/ 

Refused 
December, 1993 45 35 12 7 1 
October, 1993 44 32 17 6 1 
September, 1993 49 34 11 6 * 
August, 1993: Reports about the White House 
task force on health care reform headed by 
Hillary Clinton 27 32 25 15 1 
June, 1993 28 38 19 15 * 
May, 1993 30 30 25 14 1 
      

c. The debate over whether to send more troops  
 to Afghanistan 27 40 17 16 * 

September 18-21, 20092 26 33 25 16 * 
September 11-14, 2009 25 35 22 18 1 
September 3-6, 2009 23 33 23 21 0 
August 21-24, 2009 14 32 26 28 1 
August 7-10, 2009 24 32 23 21 1 
March 20-23, 2009 24 32 22 22 * 
February 20-23, 2009 27 29 24 19 1 
January 30-February 2, 2009 26 34 24 16 * 
January 2-4, 2009 22 33 23 21 1 
October 24-27, 2008 28 32 22 17 1 
October 10-13, 2008 19 34 29 18 * 
September 12-15, 2008 21 34 25 19 1 
August 29-31, 2008 18 27 32 23 * 
July 18-21, 2008 27 33 24 16 * 
July 11-14, 2008 19 28 29 23 1 
July 3-7, 2008 19 28 32 21 * 
June 20-23, 2008 20 30 30 20 * 
Late July, 2002 41 38 13 7 1 
June, 2002 38 32 20 9 1 
April, 2002 39 39 13 8 1 
Early April, 2002 45 37 12 5 1 
February, 2002 47 39 8 5 1 
January, 2002 51 35 9 4 1 
December, 2001 44 38 12 5 1 
Mid-November, 2001 49 36 11 3 1 
Early November, 2001 45 36 12 6 1 
Mid-October, 2001 51 35 10 3 1 

      
d. News about recent terrorist plots in the  
 United States 32 38 17 14 0 

TREND FOR COMPARISON:      
September 7-10, 2007: German officials 
stopping a terrorist plot to bomb several 
locations, including a U.S. military base in 
Germany 

 
 
 

20 

 
 
 

27 

 
 
 

23 

 
 
 

28 

 
 
 

2 
      
      

                                                 
2  August 21-24, 2009 asked about “Afghanistan’s presidential election.” February 20-23, 2009 asked about “The Obama 

administration’s decision to send 17,000 additional U.S. troops to Afghanistan.” From June 20-23, 2008 to October 10-13, 2008 the 
story was listed as “The military effort in Afghanistan against Taliban fighters.” All other dates asked about “The U.S. military effort 
in Afghanistan.” 
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Q.1 CONTINUED… 
 

 
Very 

closely 

 
Fairly 
closely 

 
Not too 
closely 

 
Not at all 
closely 

 
DK/ 

Refused 
May 11-14, 2007: The arrest of six men 
charged with plotting an attack on the Fort Dix 
Army base 

 
 

19 

 
 

29 

 
 

20 

 
 

31 

 
 

1 
August 9-13, 2006: British officials stopping a 
terrorist plot to blow up planes flying to the 
U.S. 

 
 

54 

 
 

26 

 
 

9 

 
 

9 

 
 

2 
August 2004: The recent “code orange” alert 
about the increased risk of a terrorist attack 

 
34 

 
36 

 
18 

 
11 

 
1 

Mid-January, 2004 35 38 16 10 1 
February, 2003 39 35 16 9 1 
Early September, 2002: The Homeland Security 
office issuing a “code orange” alert about the 
increased risk of a terrorist attack 

 
 

39 

 
 

29 

 
 

16 

 
 

15 

 
 

1 
July, 2002: Defending against terrorist attacks 
in the U.S.  

 
51 

 
33 

 
9 

 
6 

 
1 

June, 2002: The arrest of a man for planning a 
“dirty bomb” terrorist attack on the U.S. 

 
30 

 
30 

 
24 

 
15 

 
1 

June, 2002: Defending against terrorist attacks 
in the U.S. 

 
45 

 
35 

 
12 

 
7 

 
1 

April, 2002 46 36 10 7 1 
Early April, 2002 49 35 10 5 1 
December, 20013 60 29 7 3 1 
Mid-November, 2001 66 25 6 2 1 
Early November, 2001 63 26 6 3 2 
Mid-October, 2001 78 16 4 1 1 
Early October, 2001 73 22 4 1 * 
Mid-September, 2001 74 22 3 1 * 
January, 2000: The recent arrests of suspected 
terrorists in the U.S. 

 
23 

 
36 

 
23 

 
17 

 
1 

      
e. The United Nations meetings in New York 15 29 23 33 * 

      
f. The G-20 economic meetings in Pittsburgh 11 25 24 40 * 

      
 
 

                                                 
3  From Mid-October 2001 to December 2001 the story was listed as “Terrorism attacks on the United States.” In Early October 2001 
 and Mid-September 2001 the story was listed as “News about the terrorist attacks on the World Trade Center in New York and the 
 Pentagon in Washington?” 
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Q.2 Which ONE of the stories I just mentioned have you followed most closely, or is there another story you’ve 
been following MORE closely? [DO NOT READ LIST. ACCEPT ONLY ONE RESPONSE.]    

 
 42 Debate over health care reform 
 19 Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy 
 10 The debate over whether to send more troops to Afghanistan 
 9 News about recent terrorist plots in the United States 
 3 The G-20 economic meetings in Pittsburgh 
 2 The United Nations meetings in New York 
 6 Some other story (VOL.) 
 7 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 
 
Q.3 How much if anything, have you heard about each of the following? Have you heard a lot, a little or 

nothing at all? [READ AND RANDOMIZE] 
 

     Nothing DK/ 
   A lot A little at all Refused 
a. News Iran has built a covert nuclear facility 45 33 23 * 
 TREND FOR COMPARISON: 
 September, 2006: The dispute about Iran’s nuclear program 41 44 14 1 
 February, 2006 32 46 21 1  
    
b. Reports about a new AIDS vaccine 23 44 33 * 
 
c. Recent flooding in the Southeast 44 36 20 0 
 
Q.4 What is most important to you in helping you form opinions about [INSERT ITEM;  RANDOMIZE] 
 
  Talking with Personal What you see or (VOL.)  (VOL.) 
  friends and family experiences read in the media Other DK 
a. Health care reform 25 31 41 1 2 
 
b. The wars in Iraq  
 and Afghanistan 22 15 61 * 2 
 
c. Environmental issues,  
 such as global climate change 19 19 57 1 4 
 
d. The economy 23 35 41 * 2 
 




