PEW RESEARCH CENTER FOR THE PEOPLE & THE PRESS September 25-28, 2009 NEWS INTEREST INDEX OMNIBUS SURVEY FINAL TOPLINE $N{=}1004$

Q.1 As I read a list of some stories covered by news organizations this past week, please tell me if you happened to follow each news story very closely, fairly closely, not too closely, or not at all closely. First, [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] [IF NECESSARY "Did you follow [ITEM] very closely, fairly closely, not too closely or not at all closely?"]

		Very	Fairly	Not too	Not at all	DK/
		closely	closely	closely	closely	Refused
a.	Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy	44	37	10	10	*
	September 18-21, 2009	44	34	15	7	*
	September 11-14, 2009	45	32	14	9	*
	September 3-6, 2009	41	31	15	13	*
	August 28-31, 2009	45	30	13	12	1
	August 21-24, 2009	50	27	13	10	1
	August 14-17, 2009	41	37	11	12	*
	August 7-10, 2009	42	34	13	10	*
	July 31-August 3, 2009	46	34	11	8	*
	July 24-27, 2009	45	35	12	8	*
	July 17-20, 2009	43	35	11	11	1
	July 10-13, 2009	37	38	13	11	*
	July 2-5, 2009	38	35	15	12	*
	June 19-22, 2009	42	33	15	10	*
	June 12-15, 2009	41	35	12	12	*
	June 5-8, 2009	41	34	11	14	*
	May 29-June 1, 2009	43	37	11	8	*
	May 21-24, 2009	44	35	13	9	*
	May 15-18, 2009	44	35	12	8	*
	May 8-11, 2009	42	34	12	12	*
	May 1-4, 2009	47	36	11	5	1
	April 17-20, 2009	52	30	10	7	1
	April 9-13, 2009	48	29	13	10	0
	March 27-30, 2009	48	32	10	10	*
	March 20-23, 2009	52	34	8	6	*
	March 13-16, 2009	48	33	9	10	*
	February 27-March 2, 2009	56	30	8	6	*
	February 13-16, 2009	55	29	10	6	*
	January 30-February 2, 2009	52	31	12	5	*
	January 23-26, 2009	57	30	8	5	0
	January 16-19, 2009	43	35	13	9	*
	January 2-4, 2009	42	36	15	7	*
	December 12-15, 2008	51	33	9	7	*
	December 5-8, 2008	42	38	13	7	*
	November 21-24, 2008	59	24	9	8	*
	November 14-17, 2008	56	29	9	6	*
	November 7-10, 2008	54	31	8	7	*
	October 31-November 3, 2008	63	27	6	4	*
	October 24-27, 2008	52	35	7	5	1
	October 17-20, 2008	62	29	6	3	*
	October 10-13, 2008	65	25	7	3	*
	October 3-6, 2008	69	23	5	3	*
	September 26-29, 2008	70	22	5	3	*
	September 19-22, 2008	56	27	12	5	*

001(121(022)))	Very	Fairly	Not too	Not at all	DK/
g	closely	closely	closely	<u>closely</u>	Refused
September 5-8, 2008	44	33	16	7	*
August 29-31, 2008	41	34	13	11	1 *
August 15-18, 2008	39	36	15	10	*
August 8-11, 2008	39	35	16	10	
August 1-4, 2008	47	34	11	8	0
July 25-28, 2008	46	32	10	12	*
July 18-21, 2008	45	33	13	9	
July 11-14, 2008	44	33	12	10	1
June 27-30, 2008	49 42	31	12	7	1 *
June 13-16, 2008	42	33	14	11	*
May 9-12, 2008	45	31	13	11	
May 2-5, 2008	43 41	31	15	10	1
April 18-21, 2008		35	13	10	1 *
April 4-7, 2008	39	37	12	12	*
March 28-31, 2008	42	36	14	8 9	*
March 20-24, 2008	45	33	13	9 11	
February 29-March 3, 2008	38	35	15		1
February 15-18, 2008	37 40	36 37	11	16 8	8
February 1-4, 2008		31	14		1 *
January 18-21, 2008	42		16	11	
January 11-14, 2008	36 27	32 37	15	16	1
November 2-5, 2007 October 19-22, 2007	25		16	19 21	1 *
	23 28	34	20	21	*
August 10-13, 2007 Mid November, 2006	31	36 40	18 17	18 11	1
Mid-November, 2006 December, 2005	35	35	18	11	1
Early November, 2005	35	39	17	9	*
Mid-May, 2005	30	39	19	11	1
January, 2005	35	41	17	7	*
Mid-October, 2004	30	43	16	10	1
Early September, 2004	39	34	15	11	1
Mid-January, 2004	37	41	15	7	*
December, 2003	35	38	14	11	2
November, 2003	40	34	15	10	1
October, 2003	32	39	16	12	1
September, 2003	39	30	18	12	1
March, 2003	40	35	16	8	1
February, 2003	42	33	15	10	*
January, 2003	40	35	13	11	1
December, 2002	38	34	17	10	1
February, 2002	35	40	15	9	1
January, 2002	30	44	16	9	1
December, 2001	37	40	13	8	2
Mid-November, 2001	41	36	15	7	1
June, 2001	24	41	18	16	1
May, 2001	34	36	15	15	0
April, 2001	36	34	16	13	1
February, 2001	30	39	18	12	1
January, 2001	32	38	17	11	2
June, 1995	26	41	22	11	*
March, 1995	27	45	19	9	*
February, 1995	23	41	22	13	1
December, 1994	28	43	20	9	*

Q.I CONTINUED					
	Very	Fairly	Not too	Not at all	DK/
	<u>closely</u>	closely	closely	closely	Refused
October, 1994	27	40	20	12	1
June, 1994	25	42	23	10	*
May, 1994	33	40	16	10	1
January, 1994	34	39	16	10	1
Early January, 1994	36	44	13	7	*
December, 1993	35	41	15	8	1
October, 1993	33	38	20	9	*
September, 1993	37	40	14	8	1
Early September, 1993	39	39	14	9	*
August, 1993	41	36	14	9	*
May, 1993	37	38	18	6	1
February, 1993	49	36	10	5	*
January, 1993	42	39	12	7	*
September, 1992	43	37	13	6	1
May, 1992	39	39	15	6	1
March, 1992	47	38	11	4	*
February, 1992	47	37	10	6	*
January, 1992	44	40	11	5	*
October, 1991	36	38	16	9	1
October, 1771	30	30	10		1
b. Debate over health care reform	45	31	12	12	0
September 18-21, 2009	44	26	19	11	*
September 11-14, 2009	44	27	14	15	*
September 3-6, 2009	40	26	16	17	0
August 28-31, 2009	40	28	17	14	1
August 21-24, 2009	49	24	12	15	1
August 14-17, 2009	39	31	15	15	1
TREND FOR COMPARISON: ¹	5,	51	10	10	•
August 7-10, 2009: Debate in Washington over					
health care reform	40	27	17	15	1
July 31-August 3, 2009	47	26	14	13	1
July 24-27, 2009	44	28	15	13	*
July 17-20, 2009	33	31	13	21	2
July 10-13, 2009	24	29	20	27	*
June 26-29, 2009	29	26	20	25	1
June 19-22, 2009	28	28	20	23	*
June 12-15, 2009	29	26	18	26	*
May 15-18, 2009: Debate over Obama's health	29	20	10	20	
care plans	25	30	20	24	*
March 6-9, 2009: <i>Obama proposing a</i>	23	30	20	24	
\$630 billion fund for overhauling health care	41	32	13	14	*
September, 1994: The Clinton	41	32	13	14	
	32	41	18	9	*
administration's health care reform proposals	32 34	41	18 19	7	*
June, 1994 May 1994	34 37			9	
May, 1994		37	16	9	1
January, 1994	38	38	15		*
Early January, 1994	40	40	14	6	4.

June 12-15, 2009 to August 7-10, 2009 asked about: "Debate in Washington over health care reform." May 15-18, 2009 asked about: "Debate over Barack Obama's health care plans." March 6-9, 2009 asked about: "Barack Obama proposing a \$630 billion fund for overhauling the U.S. health care system." September, 1993 through September, 1994 asked about: "The Clinton Administration's health care reform proposals." May, 1993 through August, 1993 asked about: "Reports about the White House task force on health care reform headed by Hillary Clinton."

Q.	I CONTINUED					
		Very	Fairly	Not too	Not at all	DK/
		<u>closely</u>	closely	closely	closely	Refused
	December, 1993	45	35	12	7	1
	October, 1993	44	32	17	6	1
	September, 1993	49	34	11	6	*
	August, 1993: Reports about the White House					
	task force on health care reform headed by					
	Hillary Clinton	27	32	25	15	1
	June, 1993	28	38	19	15	*
	May, 1993	30	30	25	14	1
c.	The debate over whether to send more troops					
	to Afghanistan	27	40	17	16	*
	September 18-21, 2009 ²	26	33	25	16	*
	September 11-14, 2009	25	35	22	18	1
	September 3-6, 2009	23	33	23	21	0
	August 21-24, 2009	14	32	26	28	1
	August 7-10, 2009	24	32	23	21	1
	March 20-23, 2009	24	32	22	22	*
	February 20-23, 2009	27	29	24	19	1
	January 30-February 2, 2009	26	34	24	16	*
	January 2-4, 2009	22	33	23	21	1
	October 24-27, 2008	28	32	22	17	1
	October 10-13, 2008	19	34	29	18	*
	September 12-15, 2008	21	34	25	19	1
	August 29-31, 2008	18	27	32	23	*
	•	27	33	24	23 16	*
	July 18-21, 2008	19	28	29	23	1
	July 11-14, 2008	19		32	23	1 *
	July 3-7, 2008	20	28 30	30	20	*
	June 20-23, 2008					
	Late July, 2002	41	38	13	7	1
	June, 2002	38	32	20	9	1
	April, 2002	39	39	13	8	1
	Early April, 2002	45	37	12	5	1
	February, 2002	47	39	8	5	1
	January, 2002	51	35	9	4	1
	December, 2001	44	38	12	5	1
	Mid-November, 2001	49	36	11	3	1
	Early November, 2001	45	36	12	6	1
	Mid-October, 2001	51	35	10	3	1
d.	News about recent terrorist plots in the					
	United States	32	38	17	14	0
	TREND FOR COMPARISON:					
	September 7-10, 2007: German officials					
	stopping a terrorist plot to bomb several					
	locations, including a U.S. military base in					
	Germany	20	27	23	28	2

_

August 21-24, 2009 asked about "Afghanistan's presidential election." February 20-23, 2009 asked about "The Obama administration's decision to send 17,000 additional U.S. troops to Afghanistan." From June 20-23, 2008 to October 10-13, 2008 the story was listed as "The military effort in Afghanistan against Taliban fighters." All other dates asked about "The U.S. military effort in Afghanistan."

		Very	Fairly	Not too	Not at all	DK/
		<u>closely</u>	<u>closely</u>	<u>closely</u>	<u>closely</u>	Refused
	May 11-14, 2007: The arrest of six men					
	charged with plotting an attack on the Fort Dix					
	Army base	19	29	20	31	1
	August 9-13, 2006: British officials stopping a					
	terrorist plot to blow up planes flying to the					
	U.S.	54	26	9	9	2
	August 2004: The recent "code orange" alert					
	about the increased risk of a terrorist attack	34	36	18	11	1
	Mid-January, 2004	35	38	16	10	1
	February, 2003	39	35	16	9	1
	Early September, 2002: The Homeland Security					
	office issuing a "code orange" alert about the					
	increased risk of a terrorist attack	39	29	16	15	1
	July, 2002: Defending against terrorist attacks					
	in the U.S.	51	33	9	6	1
	June, 2002: The arrest of a man for planning a					
	"dirty bomb" terrorist attack on the U.S.	30	30	24	15	1
	June, 2002: Defending against terrorist attacks					
	in the U.S.	45	35	12	7	1
	April, 2002	46	36	10	7	1
	Early April, 2002	49	35	10	5	1
	December, 2001 ³	60	29	7	3	1
	Mid-November, 2001	66	25	6	2	1
	Early November, 2001	63	26	6	3	2
	Mid-October, 2001	78	16	4	1	1
	Early October, 2001	73	22	4	1	*
	Mid-September, 2001	74	22	3	1	*
	January, 2000: The recent arrests of suspected					
	terrorists in the U.S.	23	36	23	17	1
e.	The United Nations meetings in New York	15	29	23	33	*
	-					
f.	The G-20 economic meetings in Pittsburgh	11	25	24	40	*

-

From Mid-October 2001 to December 2001 the story was listed as "Terrorism attacks on the United States." In Early October 2001 and Mid-September 2001 the story was listed as "News about the terrorist attacks on the World Trade Center in New York and the Pentagon in Washington?"

- Q.2 Which ONE of the stories I just mentioned have you followed most closely, or is there another story you've been following MORE closely? [DO NOT READ LIST. ACCEPT ONLY ONE RESPONSE.]
 - 42 Debate over health care reform
 - 19 Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy
 - The debate over whether to send more troops to Afghanistan
 - 9 News about recent terrorist plots in the United States
 - The G-20 economic meetings in Pittsburgh
 - 2 The United Nations meetings in New York
 - 6 Some other story (**VOL.**)
 - 7 Don't know/Refused (**VOL.**)
- Q.3 How much if anything, have you heard about each of the following? Have you heard a lot, a little or nothing at all? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

a.	News Iran has built a covert nuclear facility TREND FOR COMPARISON: September, 2006: The dispute about Iran's nuclear program February, 2006	A lot 45 41 32	A little 33 44 46	Nothing at all 23 14 21	DK/ Refused *
b.	Reports about a new AIDS vaccine	23	44	33	*
c.	Recent flooding in the Southeast	44	36	20	0

Q.4 What is most important to you in helping you form opinions about [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE]

a.	Health care reform	Talking with friends and family 25	Personal experiences 31	What you see or read in the media 41	(VOL.) <u>Other</u> 1	(VOL.) <u>DK</u> 2
b.	The wars in Iraq and Afghanistan	22	15	61	*	2
c.	Environmental issues, such as global climate chang	ge 19	19	57	1	4
d.	The economy	23	35	41	*	2